Media Contact: Samantha Scheiner, Christian Brothers Automotive, 832-598-0424 or email at <u>sscheiner@cbac.com</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Christian Brothers Automotive Ranked Fourth Among Small Businesses in Houston's Top Workplaces 2013

HOUSTON – (November 8, 2013) –Christian Brothers Automotive, a national automotive repair chain known for its upscale home-charm décor and ethical business practices, has been named the number four small company on Houston's Top Workplaces list for 2013.

This is the second year in a row that Christian Brothers has ranked in the top tier of companies its size by the employee survey conducted by WorkplaceDynamics. The Houston-based auto repair company hosts video conferences and meetups with franchisees, and promotes employee bonding through activities such as group bike outings and community service days.

"We are extremely humbled to receive such great feedback from our employees and to be ranked so highly among Houston companies," said Mark Carr, founder and CEO of Christian Brothers Automotive.

Christian Brothers Automotive, which began franchising in 1996, distinguishes itself among other franchise concepts with a family-first value system. All locations operate during traditional working hours; however, they are closed on weekends so that owners and their employees can share quality family time.

"We want to be the light both in our industry and in the communities we serve nationwide," Carr added. "Christian Brothers Automotive franchisees are professional business owners and as members of their respective communities, greet each and every customer and personally tend to their questions and concerns."

Christian Brothers Automotive provides full-service automotive diagnostic testing and evaluation, maintenance programs and repair work for all domestic and foreign vehicles at each of their locations. For more information about Christian Brothers Automotive, please visit www.cbac.com.

About Christian Brothers Automotive

Christian Brothers Automotive is one of the nation's leading automotive service and repair franchise systems with more than 100 locations open and an additional 35 under development in 17 states including Alabama, Arizona, Arkansas, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Indiana, Kansas, Louisiana, Michigan, Mississippi, Missouri, Nebraska, North Carolina, Oklahoma, Tennessee, and Texas.

Mark Carr, president and CEO, opened the first location in Houston, Texas, in 1982. The store's main principle was to run an automotive repair facility based on honesty, integrity, reliability and exceptional customer service, which is still the core philosophy of Christian Brothers Automotive today. Christian Brothers Automotive began selling franchises in 1996 and continues to grow at a pace of 15 to 20 stores annually. The company also continues to maintain a 100 percent success rate with its store operations, never having closed a location.